## Goldman Sachs & JBWere Superannuation Fund Making a contribution on behalf of your spouse

As a member of the Goldman Sachs & JBWere Superannuation Fund, you can contribute to the Fund on behalf of your spouse. You will need to complete this form each time you make a lump sum contribution. Note that your spouse must provide their Tax File Number (TFN) before contributions can be accepted by the fund. If the TFN has not been provided, contributions cannot be accepted and will be returned to you.

## If you need help

For assistance call the Goldman Sachs & JBWere Superannuation Fund Helpline on 1800 025 026.

Step 1 – Complete your Eligible Spo	Please print in black       or blue pen, in uppercase,       A       one character per box.
Title Mr Mrs Ms Miss Other	Date of birth
Home address	
Suburb	State Postcode
Daytime Telephone Fax   Image: I	
E-mail	
Name of your employer	

## Step 2 – Details of contributing spouse

Title Mr Mrs Ms Miss Other	Date of birth	
Given names		
Surname		
I wish to contribute an amount of $\$ . I have the second		
spouse named above, who is a member of the Goldman Sachs & JBWere Superannuation Fund.		
Please make cheque payable to Goldman Sachs & JBWere Superannuation Fund and attach to this form. <i>Mercer use only (oracle code) – 11575</i>		



## Step 3 – Signature of contributing spouse

I wish to make contributions to the Goldman Sachs & JBWere Superannuation Fund for the benefit of my spouse named above (Step 1) who is an existing member and eligible to receive such contributions. By signing this form I understand that:

- I acknowledge that any such contributions to the Fund are for the benefit of my spouse (the "Eligible" spouse) and cannot be repaid to me.
- I confirm that the "Eligible" spouse is my spouse within the meaning of relevant Government Legislation (as set out in the Product Disclosure Statement "Eligible" Spouse).
- I will advise the Trustee if my nominated spouse ceases to be my spouse within the meaning of the legislation.
- I confirm that the nominated spouse is aged under 75 years of age and is eligible to receive this spouse contribution.

• I confirm that I am not entitled to a tax deduction for these spouse contributions.

Signature

Date

۰ <b>۱</b>	/
	۱.
•	•

Please return your completed form to the Goldman Sachs & JBWere Superannuation Fund, GPO Box 4303, Melbourne, VIC 3001.

